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   ABBEVILLE 
                    COLD SPRINGS SCHOOL                 1-12              0          34         13          0         0        47 
                    TOTAL                                                 0          34         13          0         0        47 
   AIKEN 
                    AIKEN CHRISTIAN ELEMENTARY          K-5              10          32          0          0         0        42 
                    AIKEN CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              6-12              0          24         37          0         0        61 
                    AIKEN PREPARATORY SCHOOL            K-12             23          99         20          0         0       142 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CH KIND OF N AUGUSTA  K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH KINDERGARTEN   K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH PRESCH    K                22           0          0          0         0        22 
                    MEAD HALL                           K-7              27          94          0          0         0       121 
                    MINNIE PALMORE HOUSE LEARNING CTR   K-2              12           5          0          0         0        17 
                    OUR LADY OF PEACE SCHOOL            K-8              16         155          0          0         0       171 
                    S AIKEN BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL    K-8              37         264          0          0         0       301 
                    S AIKEN PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH KIND    K                22           0          0          0         0        22 
                    SECOND BAPTIST CHRISTIAN PREP       K-5              14          26          0          0         0        40 
                    ST JOHN'S METHODIST KINDERGARTEN    K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    ST MARY HELP OF CHRISTIANS          K-8              27         286          0          0         0       313 
                    STEPPING STONES                     K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    VICTORY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12              9         113         70          0         0       192 
                    TOTAL                                               266        1098        127          0         0      1491 
   ANDERSON 
                    ANDERSON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             14          98         18          0         0       130 
                    BOULEVARD BAPTIST ENRICHMENT CTR    K                 9           0          0          0         0         9 
                    CALVARY BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL    K-12             14          55          6          0         0        75 
                    CALVARY BAPTIST CHURCH KIND         K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    CENTRAL PRESBYTERIAN KINDERGARTEN   K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH KINDERGARTEN   K                 8           0          0          0         0         8 
                    FIRST PRESBYTERIAN DAY SCHOOL       K                10           0          0          0         0        10 
                    GRACE KINDERGARTEN                  K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF ANDERSON       K-8              23         115          0          0         0       138 
                    OAKWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12             48         328        123          0         0       499 
                    SILOAM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12             35         227         31          0         0       293 
                    ST JOSEPH'S SCHOOL                  K-5              20          69          0          0         0        89 
                    WEST ANDERSON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     K                21           0          0          0         0        21 
                    TOTAL                                               236         892        178          0         0      1306 
   BAMBERG 
                    ANDREW JACKSON ACADEMY              K-12             10          71         47          0         0       128 
                    TOTAL                                                10          71         47          0         0       128 
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   BARNWELL 
                    BARNWELL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           1-12              0          35          9          0         0        44 
                    CALVARY FELLOWSHIP MENNONITE SCH    1-12              0           5          4          0         0         9 
                    JEFFERSON DAVIS ACADEMY             K-12             24         149         73          0         0       246 
                    TOTAL                                                24         189         86          0         0       299 
   BEAUFORT 
                    AGAPE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY             K-12             12          54         45          0         0       111 
                    BEAUFORT ACADEMY                    K-12             25         196         99          0         0       320 
                    BEAUFORT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             14          53         13          0         0        80 
                    BEAUFORT SDA SCHOOL                 K-7               2           8          0          0         0        10 
                    COMMUNITY BIBLE CH CHRISTIAN ACAD   K-12             17         144         48          0         0       209 
                    E C MONTESSORI SCHOOL               K                 7           0          0          0         0         7 
                    HILTON HEAD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       K-12             26         297        163          0         0       486 
                    HILTON HEAD PREPARATORY SCHOOL      1-12              0         275        139          0         0       414 
                    PRAISE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY            K-12             14         104         33          0         0       151 
                    SEA PINES MONTESSORI SCHOOL         K                59           0          0          0         0        59 
                    ST FRANCIS CATHOLIC SCHOOL          K-8              26         188          0          0         0       214 
                    ST PETER'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL          K-8              23         149          0          0         0       172 
                    TOTAL                                               225        1468        540          0         0      2233 
   BERKELEY 
                    BISHOP ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL          9-12              0           0        897          0         0       897 
                    CHRISTIAN ACADEMY OF CHARLESTON     3-12 (UNG)        0           0          0         33         0        33 
                    DIVINE REDEEMER SCHOOL              K-8              22         166          0          0         0       188 
                    FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              K-12             17         146         28          0         0       191 
                    GRACE FAMILY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY      K-12             12          85         30          0         0       127 
                    MIRACLE ACADEMY                     K-12             10          60         14          0         0        84 
                    NOAH'S ARK CHILD DEV CENTER         K                 5           0          0          0         0         5 
                    OAKLEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY            K-12             14          57         25          0         0        96 
                    ST JOHN'S CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         K-12             21         176         96          0         0       293 
                    TINY TOTS TECH                      K-1              11           4          0          0         0        15 
                    TRINITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY           K-12              1          38         10          0         0        49 
                    TOTAL                                               113         732       1100         33         0      1978 
   CALHOUN 
                    CALHOUN ACADEMY                     K-12             36         277        139          0         0       452 
                    FIRST ASSEMBLY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     2-12              0          15         11          0         0        26 
                    TOTAL                                                36         292        150          0         0       478 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 

Digitized by South Carolina State Library



                                      ENROLLMENT IN PRIVATE AND PAROCHIAL SCHOOLS, 2002-03 
                                                         SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
 
 
                                                                      KINDER-  ELEMENTARY   SECONDARY 
   COUNTY           SCHOOL NAME                         GRADE SPAN    GARTEN   GRADES 1-8  GRADES 9-12  UNGRADED  SPECIAL    TOTAL 
   _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
   CHARLESTON 
                    ADDLESTONE HEBREW ACADEMY           K-8              14          77          0          0         0        91 
                    ARCHIBALD RUTLEDGE ACADEMY          K-12              1          27         20          0         0        48 
                    ASHLEY HALL                         K-12             36         325        168          0         0       529 
                    ASHLEY RIVER BAPTIST KINDERGARTEN   K                13           0          0          0         0        13 
                    BLESSED SACRAMENT SCHOOL            K-8              47         391          0          0         0       438 
                    CHARLES TOWNE MONTESSORI            K-8              30          44          0          0         0        74 
                    CHARLESTON CATHOLIC SCHOOL          K-8              17         136          0          0         0       153 
                    CHARLESTON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL         K-8              12          84          0          0         0        96 
                    CHARLESTON COLLEGIATE SCHOOL        K-12              8          97         60          0         0       165 
                    CHARLESTON DAY SCHOOL               1-8               0         179          0          0         0       179 
                    CHARLESTON SDA SCHOOL               K-8               5          17          0          0         0        22 
                    CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY                K-4              11          17          0          0         0        28 
                    CHRIST OUR KING STELLA MARIS        K-8              75         588          0          0         0       663 
                    EVANGEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-4               6          26          0          0         0        32 
                    FERNDALE BAPTIST SCHOOL             K-12             15         146         62          0         0       223 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CH SCH - MEETING ST   K-12             22         258        143          0         0       423 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CH SCH - MT PLEASANT  K-12             36         198         50          0         0       284 
                    GRACE UN METH CH WEEKDAY SCH        K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    JAMES ISLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL       K-12             28         207         92          0         0       327 
                    MASON PREPARATORY SCHOOL            1-8               0         349          0          0         0       349 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MT PLEASANT    K-3 & SP         21          14          0          0         2        37 
                    MT PLEASANT PRESBY CHURCH LRN CTR   K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    NATIVITY SCHOOL                     K-8              16         163          0          0         0       179 
                    NEW ISRAEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL         K-8              11          58          0          0         0        69 
                    NORTHSIDE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12             40         356        127          0         0       523 
                    NORTHWOOD ACADEMY                   K-12             84         465        144          0         0       693 
                    PALMETTO ACADEMY                    8-12              0           4         49          0         0        53 
                    PORTER-GAUD SCHOOL                  1-12              0         539        324          0         0       863 
                    REMOUNT BAPTIST KINDERGARTEN        K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    RIVERBEND CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         K-4              16          33          0          0         0        49 
                    SHEKINAH LEARNING CENTER            K-4               4           5          0          0         0         9 
     ST ANDREW'S PRESBY WEEKDAY SCH      K                 7           0          0          0         0         7 
                    ST JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL           K-8               6          74          0          0         0        80 
                    ST PAUL'S COUNTRY DAY SCHOOL        K-12             10          77         48          0         0       135 
                    THE O'QUINN SCHOOL                  K                69           0          0          0         0        69 
                    TRIDENT ACADEMY                     K-12 (SP)         1         107         50          0         0       158 
                    WANDO WOODS BAPTIST KIND            K                 4           0          0          0         0         4 
                    WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN KIND       K                22           0          0          0         0        22 
                    WOODLAND HALL KINDERGARTEN          K                 8           0          0          0         0         8 
                    TOTAL                                               730        5061       1337          0         2      7130 
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   CHEROKEE 
                    GAFFNEY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY           1-7               0          50          0          0         0        50 
                    HERITAGE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             11          55         26          0         0        92 
                    THE VILLAGE SCHOOL                  K-5              12          25          0          0         0        37 
                    TOTAL                                                23         130         26          0         0       179 
   CHESTER 
                    CHESTER CHRISTIAN ACADEMY           K-12              3          29          7          0         0        39 
                    HAWTHORNE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12              4          29         15          0         0        48 
                    HORIZONS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-3              16          13          0          0         0        29 
                    TABERNACLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        1-12              0          11          8          0         0        19 
                    WORD & SPIRIT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     1-12              0          20         15          0         0        35 
                    TOTAL                                                23         102         45          0         0       170 
   CHESTERFIELD 
                    FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY             K-6               9          74          0          0         0        83 
                    JESUS IS LORD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      K-12             10          90         25          0         0       125 
                    NEW COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL       K-12             17         127         39          0         0       183 
                    SAINT DAVID'S SCHOOL                K                 8           0          0          0         0         8 
                    VICTORY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY           1-12 (UNG)        0           0          0         34         0        34 
                    TOTAL                                                44         291         64         34         0       433 
   CLARENDON 
                    CLARENDON HALL                      K-12             16         136         68          0         0       220 
                    LAURENCE MANNING ACADEMY            K-12             36         449        188          0         0       673 
                    TOTAL                                                52         585        256          0         0       893 
   COLLETON 
                    COLLETON PREPARATORY ACADEMY        K-12             48         286        132          0         0       466 
                    FAMILY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY            K-10             20         154         15          0         0       189 
                    FIRST BAPTIST KINDERGARTEN          K                13           0          0          0         0        13 
                    NORTH WALTERBORO CHRISTIAN ACAD     K-9               1          28          1          0         0        30 
                    TOTAL                                                82         468        148          0         0       698 
   DARLINGTON 
                    BIBLE BAPTIST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      K-12              2          11          8          0         0        21 
                    CALVARY TABERNACLE CHURCH SCH       1-12              0          19          6          0         0        25 
                    EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             16         167         29          0         0       212 
                    FIRST BAPT CHURCH WEEKDAY PRESCH    K                20           0          0          0         0        20 
                    JOHN WESLEY ACADEMY                 1-12              0          10          4          0         0        14 
                    KELLEYTOWN BAPTIST CHURCH KIND      K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    THOMAS E HART ACADEMY               K-8              23         117          0          0         0       140 
                    TRINITY COLLEGIATE SCHOOL           6-12              0          71         95          0         0       166 
                    TOTAL                                                76         395        142          0         0       613 
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   DILLON 
                    AVALON ACADEMY                      K-12             10          99         46          0         0       155 
                    DILLON CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12             20         215         61          0         0       296 
                    TOTAL                                                30         314        107          0         0       451 
   DORCHESTER 
                    BETHANY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CENTER    K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    CATHEDRAL ACADEMY                   K-10             19         165         27          0         0       211 
                    DORCHESTER ACADEMY                  K-12             30         267        170          0         0       467 
                    HARVEST BAPTIST SCHOOL              K-12             22         128         47          0         0       197 
                    NEW ALPHA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         K-8 & SP         29         123          0          0         8       160 
                    NEW HOPE TREATMENT CENTER           7-12 (SP)         0           0          0          0        52        52 
                    OAKBROOK CHILD DEV CENTER           K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    OAKS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL               K-6              16         100          0          0         0       116 
                    PINEWOOD PREP SCHOOL                K-12             45         380        167          0         0       592 
                    RIDGE BAPTIST ACADEMY               K-4              15          38          0          0         0        53 
                    ST LUKE'S CHILDREN'S CENTER         K                13           0          0          0         0        13 
                    SUMMERVILLE APOSTOLIC ACADEMY       5-8               0           3          0          0         0         3 
                    SUMMERVILLE CATHOLIC SCHOOL         K-8              29         270          0          0         0       299 
                    TOTAL                                               244        1474        411          0        60      2189 
   EDGEFIELD 
                    FRANCIS HUGH WARDLAW ACADEMY        K-12             17         115         71          0         0       203 
                    TOTAL                                                17         115         71          0         0       203 
   FAIRFIELD 
                    CHRISTIAN LIBERTY CLASSICAL SCH     K-8               4          31          0          0         0        35 
                    RICHARD WINN ACADEMY                K-12             22         183         99          0         0       304 
                    THE CHILDREN'S CENTER               K                 7           0          0          0         0         7 
                    TOTAL                                                33         214         99          0         0       346 
   FLORENCE 
                    ALL SAINTS EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL     K-6              39         217          0          0         0       256 
                    CALVARY BAPTIST KINDERGARTEN        K                18           0          0          0         0        18 
                    CAROLINA ACADEMY                    K-12             16         146         80          0         0       242 
                    CHRISTIAN ASSEMBLY SCHOOL           K-10             23         136         16          0         0       175 
                    FLORENCE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             54         361        149          0         0       564 
                    FLORENCE SDA SCHOOL                 K-8               4          12          0          0         0        16 
                    HIGHLAND PARK KINDERGARTEN          K                16           0          0          0         0        16 
                    KEMET SCHOOL                        K-10              1          13          2          0         0        16 
                    MARANATHA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12             28         148         57          0         0       233 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF FLORENCE       K-6              26          74          0          0         0       100 
                    NEW PROSPECT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL       K-12             13          94         23          0         0       130 
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   FLORENCE (CONTINUED) 
                    SHILOH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY            K-12              4          21          5          0         0        30 
                    ST ANTHONY'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL        K-8              29         198          0          0         0       227 
                    THE BYRNES SCHOOLS                  K-12             17         159         92          0         0       268 
                    THE CH OF GOD OF THE FIRSTBORN SCH  K-6 & UNG         3           7          0          2         0        12 
                    THE KING'S ACADEMY                  K-12             24         275        106          0         0       405 
                    THURSDAY'S CHILD, INC               K                 2           0          0          0         0         2 
                    TRINITY BAPTIST CHURCH KIND         K                14           0          0          0         0        14 
                    TOTAL                                               331        1861        530          2         0      2724 
   GEORGETOWN 
                    ALL SAINTS EPISCOPAL SCHOOL         K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    ANDREWS CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-8              12          78          0          0         0        90 
                    GEORGETOWN MARINE INSTITUTE         5-9               0          26          8          0         0        34 
                    LOWCOUNTRY DAY SCHOOL               K-12             54         123         49          0         0       226 
                    PAWLEYS ISLAND MONTESSORI DAY SCH   K-3              13          20          0          0         0        33 
                    ST PETER'S LUTHERAN SCHOOL          K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    TARA HALL                           1-8 (UNG)         0           0          0         18         0        18 
                    TOTAL                                               105         247         57         18         0       427 
   GREENVILLE 
                    ABUNDANT LIFE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      K-6              13          49          0          0         0        62 
                    BEREA FIRST BAPTIST KIND            K                10           0          0          0         0        10 
                    BOB JONES ACADEMY                   9-12              0           0        565          0         0       565 
                    BOB JONES ELEMENTARY                K-6             108         662          0          0         0       770 
                    BOB JONES JR HIGH                   7-8               0         243          0          0         0       243 
                    CAMPERDOWN ACADEMY                  1-8 (SP)          0          97          0          0         0        97 
                    CHRIST CHURCH EPISCOPAL SCHOOL      K-12             78         574        308          0         0       960 
                    EAST GEORGIA RD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL    K-12             11          75         42          0         0       128 
                    EDWARDS RD BAPTIST CHURCH KIND      K                13           0          0          0         0        13 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH KINDERGRTEN    K                25           0          0          0         0        25 
                    FIRST EVANGELICAL CHURCH SCHOOL     K-8               3          34          0          0         0        37 
                    FIRST PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH KIND      K                29           0          0          0         0        29 
                    FULLER NORMAL SCHOOL                K-12              2          31          6          0         0        39 
                    FURMAN UNIV CHILD DEV CENTER        K                 6           0          0          0         0         6 
                    GREENVILLE SDA SCHOOL               1-8               0          18          0          0         0        18 
                    HAMPTON HEIGHTS CHILD DEV CENTER    K                10           0          0          0         0        10 
                    HAMPTON PARK CHRISTIAN SCHOOL       K-12             66         485        169          0         0       720 
                    HAYNSWORTH SCHOOL                   K-5              33          52          0          0         0        85 
                    HIDDEN TREASURE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL    K-12 (SP)         0           0          0          0        85        85 
                    JOHN KNOX PRESBYTERIAN KIND         K                24           0          0          0         0        24 
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   GREENVILLE (CONTINUED)  
                    MARANATHA BAPTIST CHURCH SCHOOL     K-1               8           7          0          0         0        15 
                    MAULDIN 1ST BAPTIST CHURCH KIND     K                22           0          0          0         0        22 
                    MITCHELL RD CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       K-8              37         312          0          0         0       349 
                    MONTESSORI EDUCATION CENTER         K-2               2           1          0          0         0         3 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF GREENVILLE     K-3              22          29          0          0         0        51 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF MAULDIN        K-3              18          32          0          0         0        50 
                    MT ZION CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-8              35         232          0          0         0       267 
                    NEW LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-3              40          23          0          0         0        63 
                    OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY              K-8              23         209          0          0         0       232 
                    OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN SCHOOL         K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    PIEDMONT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-12              3          70        106          0         0       179 
                    POCKETFUL OF MIRACLES               K-3              15          19          0          0         0        34 
                    RESURRECTED TREASURE CHRISTIAN LRN  1-12              0           4          1          0         0         5 
                    SHANNON FOREST CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     K-12             66         356         96          0         0       518 
                    SONSHINE LEARNING CENTER            K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    SOUTHSIDE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12             75         609        281          0         0       965 
                    ST ANTHONY'S SCHOOL                 K-5              21          68          0          0         0        89 
                    ST JOSEPH'S HIGH SCHOOL             9-12              0           0        258          0         0       258 
                    ST MARY'S SCHOOL                    K-8              36         289          0          0         0       325 
                    TABERNACLE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL         K-12             26         135         42          0         0       203 
                    TRINITY UNITED METHODIST KIND       K                 9           0          0          0         0         9 
                    WESTMINSTER WEEKDAY SCHOOL          K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    WHITE OAK BAPTIST CHURCH KIND       K                16           0          0          0         0        16 
                    TOTAL                                               943        4715       1874          0        85      7617 
   GREENWOOD 
                    CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-7              22          88          0          0         0       110 
                    CAMBRIDGE ACADEMY                   K-12             25         169         40          0         0       234 
                    EAST SIDE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12             15          55          7          0         0        77 
                    GREENWOOD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-12             37         294         96          0         0       427 
                    TOTAL                                                99         606        143          0         0       848 
   HAMPTON 
                    COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         K-12              3          29         12          0         0        44 
                    PATRICK HENRY ACADEMY               K-12             28         143         71          0         0       242 
                    TOTAL                                                31         172         83          0         0       286 
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   HORRY 
                    A TOUCH OF CHRIST CHRISTIAN SCH     K-7               7          40          0          0         0        47 
                    BRIDGEWATER ACADEMY                 K-7 & SP         12          27          0          0         1        40 
                    CALVARY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12             22         177         73          0         0       272 
                    CHABAD ACADEMY OF MYRTLE BEACH      K-8               9          63          0          0         0        72 
                    CONWAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12             23         154         48          0         0       225 
                    CROSS OAK MONTESSORI DAY SCHOOL     K-6              30          32          0          0         0        62 
                    GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              K-12              9          49         28          0         0        86 
                    LIFE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY              K-12              3          21          4          0         0        28 
                    NORTH MYRTLE BEACH CHRISTIAN SCH    K-12             16          96         30          0         0       142 
                    RISEN CHRIST LUTHERAN SCHOOL        K-8               9          51          0          0         0        60 
                    ST ANDREW'S SCHOOL                  K-8              25         198          0          0         0       223 
                    ST MICHAEL'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL        K-7              22         138          0          0         0       160 
                    ST PHILIP'S LUTHERAN KINDERGARTEN   K                16           0          0          0         0        16 
                    THE LEARNING TREE DAY SCHOOL        K                10           0          0          0         0        10 
                    THE WAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12 (UNG)        0           0          0          2         0         2 
                    TOTAL                                               213        1046        183          2         1      1445 
   JASPER 
                    ABUNDANT LIFE ACADEMY               K-12 & UNG       20         111         53         23         0       207 
                    THOMAS HEYWARD ACADEMY              K-12             39         329        183          0         0       551 
                    TOTAL                                                59         440        236         23         0       758 
   KERSHAW 
                    CAMDEN ADVENTIST SCHOOL             1-8               0          21          0          0         0        21 
                    CAMDEN MILITARY ACADEMY             7-12              0          61        239          0         0       300 
                    EMMANUEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-10             17          67         11          0         0        95 
                    FAITH ACADEMY                       K-12              7          32         37          0         0        76 
                    MONTESSORI SCHOOL OF CAMDEN         K-6              27          37          0          0         0        64 
                    MT OLIVET CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          1-12              0          22         18          0         0        40 
                    PINE GROVE SCHOOL                   SP                0           0          0          0        25        25 
                    TOTAL                                                51         240        305          0        25       621 
   LANCASTER 
                    CAROLINA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-12             60         220         29          0         0       309 
                    FAITH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              K-1               5           2          0          0         0         7 
                    TOTAL                                                65         222         29          0         0       316 
   LAURENS 
                    FAITH BAPTIST SCHOOL                1-8               0           6          0          0         0         6 
                    HARTNESS-THORNWELL ELEMENTARY SCH   K-5              19          83          0          0         0       102 
                    LAURENS ACADEMY                     K-12             25         183         63          0         0       271 
                    THORNWELL MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL      6-12              0          76        123          0         0       199 
                    TOTAL                                                44         348        186          0         0       578 
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   LEE 
                    ROBERT E LEE ACADEMY                K-12 & UNG       44         355        173         36         0       608 
                    TOTAL                                                44         355        173         36         0       608 
   LEXINGTON 
                    BEN LIPPEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL        K-5              39         179          0          0         0       218 
                    COLONIAL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12              3          16         19          0         0        38 
                    COLUMBIA ADVENTIST ACADEMY          K-9               5          50          6          0         0        61 
                    COMMUNITY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         1-12              0          27         15          0         0        42 
                    COVENANT CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-8              18          68          0          0         0        86 
                    GLENFOREST SCHOOL                   1-12              0          56         62          0         0       118 
                    GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              K-12             39         235         68          0         0       342 
                    HERITAGE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-8              34          98          0          0         0       132 
                    HOLY TRINITY LUTHERAN SCHOOL        K-6               3          12          0          0         0        15 
                    LAKE MURRAY CHILD DEV CENTER        K                10           0          0          0         0        10 
                    PINEVIEW CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          1-12              0          18          8          0         0        26 
                    RIVERLAND HILLS BAPTIST KIND        K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    UNION UNITED METH CHURCH KIND       K                28           0          0          0         0        28 
                    WINDSOR ACADEMY                     K                 1           0          0          0         0         1 
                    TOTAL                                               191         759        178          0         0      1128 
   MCCORMICK 
                    LONG CANE ACADEMY                   K-12              3          51         33          0         0        87 
                    TOTAL                                                 3          51         33          0         0        87 
   MARION 
                    MULLINS-MARION CHRISTIAN SCHOOL     1-12              0          35          9          0         0        44 
                    PEE DEE ACADEMY                     K-12             41         287        131          0         0       459 
                    TOTAL                                                41         322        140          0         0       503 
   MARLBORO 
                    DEPICAM CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12              3          10          6          0         0        19 
                    MARLBORO ACADEMY                    K-12             27         185         74          0         0       286 
                    STEVENS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY           K-10             22         126         17          0         0       165 
                    TOTAL                                                52         321         97          0         0       470 
   NEWBERRY 
                    NEWBERRY ACADEMY                    K-12             23         158         50          0         0       231 
                    NEWBERRY CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-12              1          10          4          0         0        15 
                    TOTAL                                                24         168         54          0         0       246 
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   OCONEE 
                    FAIR PLAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          1-12              0          22          6          0         0        28 
                    FAITH CENTER ACADEMY                K-12              2          20         10          0         0        32 
                    OCONEE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY            K-12             30         164         50          0         0       244 
                    POPLAR SPRING SDA SCHOOL            1-8               0          10          0          0         0        10 
                    TOTAL                                                32         216         66          0         0       314 
   ORANGEBURG 
                    ANDREW CHAPEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY     K-6               7          27          0          0         0        34 
                    BOWMAN ACADEMY                      1-12              0          62         61          0         0       123 
                    HOLLY HILL ACADEMY                  K-12             31         224        101          0         0       356 
                    MILLENIUM CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         K-12(SP)          0           0          0          0        27        27 
                    ORANGEBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        K-12             11         108         31          0         0       150 
                    ORANGEBURG PREPARATORY SCHOOL       K-12             60         540        213          0         0       813 
                    PECAN GROVE JR ACADEMY              K-8               3           7          0          0         0        10 
                    SOUTHERN METHODIST KINDERGARTEN     K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    ST ANDREWS METHODIST KINDERGARTEN   K                18           0          0          0         0        18 
                    WESLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12              5          54         24          0         0        83 
                    TOTAL                                               146        1022        430          0        27      1625 
   PICKENS 
                    CLEMSON MONTESSORI SCHOOL           K-6              16          42          0          0         0        58 
                    COMMUNITY LIGHTHOUSE ACADEMY        1-12              0           5          3          0         0         8 
                    EASLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12             19          76         15          0         0       110 
                    EASLEY PRESBYTERIAN KIND            K                 5           0          0          0         0         5 
                    EPISCOPAL DAY SCHOOL                K                13           0          0          0         0        13 
                    FOOTHILLS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY         1-12              0          19          6          0         0        25 
                    FOOTHILLS MONTESSORI SCHOOL         K-3               7           7          0          0         0        14 
                    GEER MEM BAPT CH CHILD DEV CENTER   K                 6           0          0          0         0         6 
                    LANDMARK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-12             12          67         56          0         0       135 
                    MT CARMEL CHRISTIAN SCHOOL          K-10 & UNG       15          98          4          1         0       118 
                    PICKENS MENNONITE SCHOOL            K-12              2          21          5          0         0        28 
                    PRINCE AVE PREP SCHOOL              1-12 & UNG        0          22         21          1         0        44 
                    PROVIDENCE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY        K-10             12          93          6          0         0       111 
                    VICTORIOUS VALLEY HOME AND ACADEMY  7-12              0           2         20          0         0        22 
                    TOTAL                                               107         452        136          2         0       697 
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   RICHLAND 
                    ADLERIAN CHILD CARE & KIND          K                 2           0          0          0         0         2 
                    BARNES LEARNING CENTER              K-8               2          61          0          0         0        63 
                    BEN LIPPEN EL NORTHEAST             K-5              18          98          0          0         0       116 
                    BEN LIPPEN HIGH SCHOOL              9-12 & UNG        0           0        347         21         0       368 
                    BEN LIPPEN MIDDLE                   6-8 & UNG         0         179          0          5         0       184 
                    CARDINAL NEWMAN HIGH SCHOOL         7-12              0         151        222          0         0       373 
                    CENTRAL CAROLINA CHRISTIAN ACADEMY  K-12              1          39         14          0         0        54 
                    CHESTERBROOK ACADEMY                K-2              11           5          0          0         0        16 
                    COLUMBIA MONTESSORI ELEM SCHOOL     1-6               0          28          0          0         0        28 
                    COLUMBIA'S JEWISH DAYSCHOOL         K-7              12          36          0          0         0        48 
                    COVENANT CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-11             19         110         37          0         0       166 
                    FULL GOSPEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       K-3              10           3          0          0         0        13 
                    HAMMOND SCHOOL                      K-12             61         536        225          0         0       822 
                    HEATHWOOD HALL EPISCOPAL SCHOOL     K-12             50         453        204          0         0       707 
                    KILBOURNE PARK BAPTIST KIND         K                18           0          0          0         0        18 
                    LITTLE ANGEL'S CHILD CARE LRNG      K                 8           0          0          0         0         8 
                    MONTESSORI COLLEGE OF EARLY LEARN   K-12 (UNG)        0           0          0          6         0         6 
                    MONTESSORI EARLY LEARNING CENTER    K                43           0          0          0         0        43 
                    MONTESSORI ELEM SCH OF ST ANDREWS   1-6               0          54          0          0         0        54 
                    NORTHMINSTER CHILD DEV CENTER       K                23           0          0          0         0        23 
                    PALMETTO BAPTIST ACADEMY            K-12              3          23          9          0         0        35 
                    REID ELEMENTARY SCHOOL              1-4               0         106          0          0         0       106 
                    SANDHILLS ACADEMY                   1-8               0          45          0          0         0        45 
                    SHANDON PRESBYTERIAN KINDERGARTEN   K                22           0          0          0         0        22 
                    SHANDON UNITED METHODIST PRESCHOOL  K                18           0          0          0         0        18 
                    SLOANS SCHOOL, INC                  K-12             10         115         83          0         0       208 
                    SONLIGHT HERITAGE ACADEMY           K-12 & UNG        9          15          7          2         0        33 
                    ST JOHN NEUMANN SCHOOL              K-6              50         293          0          0         0       343 
                    ST JOHN PRESCHOOL                   K                40           0          0          0         0        40 
                    ST JOSEPH'S SCHOOL                  K-6              45         273          0          0         0       318 
                    ST MARTIN DE PORRES SCHOOL          K-5              15          70          0          0         0        85 
                    ST PETER'S SCHOOL                   K-6              18         142          0          0         0       160 
                    TIMMERMAN SCHOOL                    K-8             108         320          0          0         0       428 
                    VICTORY BIBLE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL      1-12              0          15          4          0         0        19 
                    WESTMINSTER CHILD DEV CENTER        K                 5           0          0          0         0         5 
                    TOTAL                                               621        3170       1152         34         0      4977 
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   SALUDA 
                    W WYMAN KING ACADEMY                K-12             18         161         75          0         0       254 
                    TOTAL                                                18         161         75          0         0       254 
   SPARTANBURG 
                    BETHEL CHILD ENRICHMENT PROGRAM     K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    EDDLEMON ADVENTIST JR ACADEMY       K-9              15          55          4          0         0        74 
                    FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH PRESCHOOL      K                14           0          0          0         0        14 
                    GRACE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL              K-12             19         113         31          0         0       163 
                    HAPPY DAY PLAYSKOOL                 K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    INMAN CHRISTIAN ACADEMY             K-12             17          68         19          0         0       104 
                    MONTESSORI ACADEMY                  K-6              10          36          0          0         0        46 
                    MONTESSORI WEST LTD                 K-1              13           1          0          0         0        14 
                    SPARTANBURG CHRISTIAN ACADEMY       K-10             63         272         27          0         0       362 
                    SPARTANBURG DAY SCHOOL              K-12             35         290        132          0         0       457 
                    ST JAMES EXPANDED MINISTRIES        K                11           0          0          0         0        11 
                    ST PAUL THE APOSTLE SCHOOL          K-8              18         123          0          0         0       141 
                    ST PAUL UNITED METHODIST PRESCH     K                 8           0          0          0         0         8 
                    WESTGATE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL           K-12             16         123         57          0         0       196 
                    TOTAL                                               266        1081        270          0         0      1617 
 
   SUMTER 
                    BEREA ACADEMY                       K-8               2          21          0          0         0        23 
                    BETHEL CHILD CARE & LEARNING CTR    K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    BRIGHT BEGINNINGS CREATIVE DAY CARE K                15           0          0          0         0        15 
                    GRACE BAPTIST KINDERGARTEN          K                17           0          0          0         0        17 
                    HUDGENS ACADEMY                     K-12              8         108         73          0         0       189 
                    ST ANNE SCHOOL                      K-8              20         142          0          0         0       162 
                    ST FRANCIS XAVIER HIGH SCHOOL       9-12              0           0         50          0         0        50 
                    SUMTER ACADEMY                      1-12, UNG & SP    0          24         27         21         3        75 
                    SUMTER CHRISTIAN SCHOOL             K-12             45         230         47          0         0       322 
                    THOMAS SUMTER ACADEMY               K-12             35         316        157          0         0       508 
                    TRINITY DAY SCHOOL                  K                12           0          0          0         0        12 
                    WILSON HALL                         K-12             54         432        174          0         0       660 
                    TOTAL                                               220        1273        528         21         3      2045 
   UNION 
                    UNION CHRISTIAN DAY SCHOOL          K-12              6          32         25          0         0        63 
                    TOTAL                                                 6          32         25          0         0        63 
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   WILLIAMSBURG 
                    THE KING'S ACADEMY                  K-12              1          26          9          0         0        36 
                    THE LIVING WORD CHRISTIAN SCHOOL    K-12              4          70         16          0         0        90 
                    WILLIAMSBURG ACADEMY                K-12             15         186        101          0         0       302 
                    WILLIAMSBURG KINDERGARTEN           K                 6           0          0          0         0         6 
                    TOTAL                                                26         282        126          0         0       434 
   YORK 
                    BLESSED HOPE BAPTIST SCHOOL         K-12             20         138         35          0         0       193 
                    CATAWBA BAPTIST CDC & ACADEMY       K-4              16          17          0          0         0        33 
                    SHEKINAH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY          K-12              3          19         14          0         0        36 
                    ST ANNE SCHOOL                      K-8              48         267          0          0         0       315 
                    TRINITY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL            K-12             33         204         62          0         0       299 
                    WESTMINSTER/CATAWBA SCHOOL          K-12             39         420        126          0         0       585 
                    TOTAL                                               159        1065        237          0         0      1461 
  
 
 
   STATE TOTAL      (TOTAL NUMBER OF SCHOOLS - 372)                    6,161      34,552     12,293        205       203    53,414 
  
 
 
 
 
   SOURCE:  SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, "PRIVATE SCHOOL REPORT FORMS, 2002-03." 
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